-2 TR R YR 2RV
Ez ;E DA465Q-2 R4 HimE i 1 VA=Vl AL

EEEEHEE R

(Bt & 12— % %)

b RS A E Tk A RS

HARBIN HAFEI AUTOMOBLE INDUSTRY GROUP



i RA

AT A s K 5 42 DA465Q-2 R AL P FH JIECHL M1 5. 4 J¢
M7.9. 7 (PR FIISE AR Ge A S B PES e H P R EEA TR R UL
[ hy P Ak LB R ST I AT RE IR W A% AT DG B W 3R A T

WRAEFHEBCE SR AN R 7395045 OBD AT OBD &, MR¥E =S e lc 5 75
AHE A RMARS S, AR ES R “%i.

FEfEH BT 5 R AIRA M.

2007 4 6 H



H 5% (CATALOG)

KBIHLER ) (ENGINE)

KB 1 S5 (FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD) 3
2 S ELARESS> (FIG.2 CYLINDER BODY) 6
3 Hlihi#L#E7 (FIG. 3 OIL PAN) 9
4 &34 (FIG. 4 BRACKET ) 11
Kl 5 il vE%E. A5 (FIG.5  PISTON- CONNROD —-CRANK SHAFT)—————————— 13
K6 Eehl. K1), #EEE> (FIG.6 ROCKER-VALVE-CAMSHAFT) 16
K7 DN Ahde. Wil FIG. 7 BELT TIMING AND COVER 19
8 B FIG. 8 INTAKE MANIFOLD 22
9 WA MAEM > FIG.9 THROTTLE BODY 24
10 HFS A 5684y FIG. 10  EXHAUST MANIFOLD 26
K11 ML ZEER4> FIG. 11 OIL PUMP 28
K 12 KZEH 5 FIG. 12 WATER PUMP 29
K 13 A HIKE 7 FIG. 13 COOLANT PIPE 31
14 W% FIG. 14 RAIL WAY 33

15 AR Td A Ko th A AL B ) 34
FIG. 15 CROOKED SHAFT POSITION SENSOR AND TRANSM I SSION-————————— 34
K 16 &shHLE5 FIG. 16 START MOTOR 36
K 17 KWpLEs FIG. 17 ALTERNATOR 37
4 18 DA465Q-2/D1H 43 Hi#5#4r FIG. 18 DISTRIBUTOR 39
19 25 JE%B 7> FIG.19 AIR FILTER 41

20 IRAE NI R BIHLER A 43

FIG.20 ENGINE WIRING HARNESSAND COMPRESSOR 43

AR TH A4y (TRANSM | SSON)

1 AR gs —Hh#4> FIG. 1 SHAFT INPUT ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSON ———- 45
K| 2 A7 ge —HhiEk sy FIG. 2 SHAFT COUNTER ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSION - 48
3 fEIRYHhI /7 FIG. 3 SHAFT ASSEMBLY OF REV GEAR 51
K 4 Z# 25> FIG.4 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY 53
K] 5 #uk44k Xk FIG.5 LEVER COMP ASSEMBLY, REVERSE GEAR————— 56
6 HulihEs /> FIG.6 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT 59
K] 7 HR kB> FIG. 7 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT& SELECT —————- 61
8 B> FIG.8 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 64

K9 B4 s E a4 FIG.9 APPENDIX PARTSOF TRANSMISSION —————————— 66



R H SR
B — UL A

FIG. 1. CYLINDER HEAD




E— KELEE0
FIG.1 CYLINDER HEAD
e =T e 58 .
b DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. | REMARK
== _
I R TR, 465Q-1003001 1
SISE ) ]
2 | GDEvALVE 462-1003002-01 8
T o,
3 | PLUG OIL VENTURI 462-1003006-A 1
4 ﬁgﬁ%c—%ﬁ 462-1000251 5
SR
5 |GASKET  CYLINDER | 465Q-1000800 1
HEAD
TAE
6 | PINCYLINDER BLOCK | 462-1000015 2
SIDE DOWEL
T P
BOLT,.CYLINDER HEAD | #62-1000215-B 10
7 HE
GASKET., 462-1000214 10
BOLT.CYLINDER HEAD
SINZEERTHOESAR
TOP  OILING  AND
TOP L OHING (aND | 465Q-2/D1-1007940 1
8 | HEAD
SIESH/=ER
COVER ~ CYLINDER | 465Q-2/D-1007810 1
HEAD
SII=ESRR i
9 | PLATEBREATHER 462-1007015 1
S=ES[RIRE
10 | GASKETBREATHER | 462-1007016 1
PLATE
1RE]
BOLT
0| e T RREATHER | 4621000228 9
PLATE
SESHTRB
12 | GASKET.CYLINDER 462-1000071-A 1
HEAD COVER
HRE S
13 | WASHERCYLINDER | 462-1007802 4

HEAD COVER SEAL

4




Bl — SR

FIG.1 CYLINDER HEAD

Bis
ITEM
NO.

B R
DESCRIPTION

H =
PART NO.

HE

QTY.

#E
REMARK

14

1RE]
BOLT  CYLINDER
HEAD COVER

462-1000216

15

BHOER
CAP COMPOIL
FILFER

462-1009800-B

16

NILER,
PLUGSPARK

462-1A/D-3707950

17

YRS
DISTRIBUTOR
ROTATE SEAT

465Q-2/D-1003011

n AR5

SRS
REAR
CAMSHAFT

COVER

465Q-2/D3-1003011

M7 REEH

18

RIS
GASKET REAR
COVER CAMSHAFT

462-1003010-A

19

BERS
PIN REAR COVER
CAMSHAFT

6 x 1011 B GB4661-89

20

181
BOLT REAR COVER
CAMSHAFT

GB5789-86-M8 x 25

M1 ZR4EH

GB5789-86-M8 x 20

M7 RZEH 3 14,
M1 R 14

21

IRE
BOLT REAR COVER
CAMSHAFT

GB5789-86-M8 x 45

M1 RLEH

22

WSIIEE
SEAT INTAKE VALVE

462-1003004

23

AESIT R
SEAT EXT VALVE

462-1003005

24

SZEERA
CYLINDER
COVER

HEAD

465Q-2/D1-1007940

25

CFCIBIEERRES
CAMSHAFT
POSITION SENSOR

465Q-2/D3-3700820

26

1RE]
BOLT CYLINDER
HEAD COVER

462-1000233

M7 REEH




LT

FIG 2 BLOCK CYLINDER

2t




— =
B—= REAES
FIG.2 BLOCK CYLINDER
S = oS ne | =
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK

SR oo,

1 BLOCK CYLINDER 465Q-2/D-1002800 1
TR _

2 PLUG 462-1000252 3
TR _

3 PLUG 462-1000251 2
e 0000,

4 PLUGOIL GALLEY 462-1002005-B 2
e _

5 PLUGOIL GALLEY 462-1000250 3
A

6 SENSOR COMP OIL 465Q-3810950 1
PRESSURE
B 0oL,

7 BOLT 462-1002201-01 10
] _

8 BOLT 468QL 1-1000241 1
8] .

9 BOLT 465Q-1A2/D-1000242 1
HE
== -

10 WASHER PLATE 462-1000247 1
B _

11 NUT 462-1000212 2
R _

12 PLUG 462-1000015 2
KEEIR

13 PLATE,CYLINDER 462-1002014 1
BLOCK
KERIE
GASKET

14 PLATE,CYLINDER 462-1002013 1
BLOCK
]

15 BOLT GB5783-86-M6 x 10 4
U

16 IGNITION JUST 465Q-2/D-1000115 1
BRACKET
SRE LR

17 PLATE,CLUTCH 465Q-2/D-1000054 1

HOUSING UPPER




— =
K SREAEES
FIG.2 BLOCK CYLINDER
S = oS ne | =
T DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. | REMARK
TIiR2S N RRAA
18 | PLATECLUTCH BS10-5-1700027 1
HOUSING DOWN
e _
19 | B 462-1000228 2
MRS AL
20 | STRAINER 465Q-1017950 1
COMPOIL
BREBR P
2 | L ALTER 465Q-1000022-C 1
KEWRIE
22 |PLUG CYLINDER 462-1002203 1
BLOCK
KEZEDE
23 | GASKET  COMP 462-1002801 1
CYLINDER BLOCK
BEEmS .
24 | R 465Q-2/D1-3752800 1 .
5 | IRE] 462-1000248 1

BOLT




RS

FIG. 3 OIL PAN

—_—
—_—
—_—




K= HLEES
FIG.3 OIL PAN
%%f 2 H s e S5%
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
TBE o o
. TRAY, COMPOIL 465Q-2/D-1009950 1 pSYaRCE=
LT -
PAN,COMPOIL 465Q-2/D-1009810 1
BRED _ _
2 GASKET OIL PAN 462-1000021-A 1
e _
3 BOLT OIL PAN 462-1000801 18
ROMIRE _ _
4 PLUGOIL DRAIN 462-1009202-A 1
Ii‘l.
i -
5 GASKET OIL DRAIN 462-1009203 1
T BEmEmaR
6 STRAINER 465Q-2/D-1010950 1
COMPOIL PUMP
& _
! GASKET OIL PUMP 462-1000078 1
185 _
8 BOLT OIL PUMP 462-1000233 2
T ORSERE
9 GAUGE COMP OlIL 465Q-2/D-1002810 1
LEVEL
TR SE =206
10 BRACKET GAUGE 465Q-2/D-1000870 1
COMP, OIL LEVEL
185 _
11 BOLT 462-1000228 1
O HIE -
12 O-RING 465Q-2/D-1000117 1
B
13 GAUGE COMP OIL 465Q-2/D-1009820 1

LEVEL

10




B s

FIG 4 BRACKET

11



B &

FIG 4 BRACKET

S 2 iR o2 HE &1
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
ZriE2R
1 BRACKET COMP 465Q-2/D-1001005 1
FRONT LEFT
124 )
BOLT 462-1700205
2 i 5
WASHER PLATE GB859-878
BHERD =
3 BRACKET COMP 465Q-1A2/D-1001830 1
REAR
LR
4 BRACKET COMP 465Q-2/D-1001001 1
FRONT RIGHT
1257 ]
5 SOLT 462-1000237 1
IR6] 462-1000212
5 NUT 1
Ii’l.
:.: -
WASHER PLATE 462-1000247
e =k
7 BRACKET COMP 465Q-1A2/D-1001820 1
MIDDLE
BERR _ )
8 DAMPING TRAY 465Q-1A2/D-1001870 1
IR6] GB51-76 M8
NUT
9 e 1
WASHER PLATE GB97.1-85-8-140HV
1S ]
10 SOLT 462-1000237 2
11 IRt] 462-1000244 1

BOLT

12




BT Hidh. EE. B

FIG. 5 PISTON- CONNROD -CRANKSHAFT




BT Hidh. EE. B

FIG. 5 PISTON- CONNROD -CRANKSHAFT

gf 2 H s e S5%
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
TR _ o
PISTON 4650Q-1004902 4 pSYaRCE=
1 E=
/O _ -
PISTON 465Q-1004008-01 4
B EEEn _ _
RINGPISTON ,1ST 465Q-1004009-01 4
_ETEEI
2 % VENMES _ g
RINGPISTON 2ND 4650Q-1004016-01 4
SEE T A ] i
RINGPISTON OIL 4650Q-1004903-01 4
ST _ _
3 PIN PISTON 465Q-1004001-01 4
SEERHBR
4 RETAININGRING, 462-1004002 8
PISTON PIN
TR ] i
5 CONNROD ASSY 462-1004900-01/B 4
BE _ _
6 NUT,CONNROD 462-1004201-01 8
SENFHOE, _
! BEARING,CONNROD 462-1004004 8
T _ _
8 CRANKSHAFET 465Q-1005001-02/B2 1
e _
9 BEARING CRANKSHAFT 462-1002006 10
IR
10 BEARINGCRANK 462-1002007 2
THRUST
e
11 OIL SEAL , FRONT 462-1006900-A 1
CRANKSHAFT
TS EREE _
12 GUIDE, TIMING BELT 462-1000033 1
AL E®
13 PULLEY,CRANK TIMING 4650Q-1000034 1
BELT
YER
14 KEY,CRANKSHAFT 462-1000031 1

PULLEY

14




BT Hidh. EE. B

FIG. 5 PISTON- CONNROD -CRANKSHAFT

S 2 iR m = B &1
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QY. REMARK
iR Py
15 | BULLEY 465Q-2/D-1000038 1
BEIRE]
16 | BOLT  CRANKSHAFT 462-1000227 1
PULLEY
ghEh/EHmE
17 | REAR SEAL |  462-1005901-A 1
CRANKSHAFT OIL
AR E 5
18 | OUSNGOIL SEAL 462-1002015 1
B
19 | GASKET,OILSEAL 462-1002016-01 1
HOUSING
1RE]
20 |BOLT OIL  SEAL 462-1002202 4
HOUSING
1RE]
21 |BOLT  OIL  SEAL 462-1000221 2
HOUSING
TAE
22 |PLUG OIL  SEAL 462-1000017 2
HOUSING
X NEBE A .
- - M1 &%
. | FLYwhEEL cowp 465Q-2/D-1005830 1 EX s
X NEBE A .
-2/D3- NE
=t 465Q-2/D3-1005830 | 1 EX s
5] o
24| o FLYWHEEL 465Q-1A2/D-1005201 | 6
RS _
5| N BOWE 6x 1011IBGB4661-89 | 1
06 | M 6000DDUR 1

BEARINGINPUTSHAFT

15




BN R, ST, BEES

FIG. 6 ROCKER-VALVE-CAMSHAFT




A TN /_:: ~
BN hERE. KT, BES
FIG.6 ROCKER-VALVE-CAMSHAFT
S 2 s e 5%
o DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
L | omEnm 4650-2/D-1006810-B 1 W RG
CAMSHAFT 465Q-2/D3-1006810 1 ECT
[N rH
PO BE AL ] !
2 | TUBRVIERL 462-1006900-A 1
CLEDER | EHERYAR
3 | PLATE,CAMSHAFT 462-1003013 1
THRUST
—SAEKIRET
4 |SCREW , ROCKER 462-1003206 >
ARM SHAFT
SITEEmS
5 | SHAFT COMP, 462-1007901 2
VALVE ROCKER
— SR KIRET
6 |SCREW , ROCKER 462-1003205 10
ARM SHAFT
SITEE
7 | ARMSETVALVE 465Q-2/D-1007002 8
ROCKER
SITIEE R E
8 |SPRING , ROCKER 462-1007008 8
ARM
SITNERIRE]
9 | SCREW, 462-1007001 8
VALVE ADJUSTING
128
10 |NUT ,  VALVE 462-1007201 8
ADJUSTING
HS) )
u o | EN e 462-1007009 4
HS)
L N, 462-1007010 4
S BE
13 | QoG VALVE 465Q-2/D-1007012 8
SR ERE
14 | RETAINER, 462-1007013 8
VALVE SPRING
15 | WIFE 462-1007014 16

COTTER, VALVE

17




B R, ST, BEES

FIG. 6 ROCKER-VALVE-CAMSHAFT

S s S e &5t
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
S RELE
16 SEAT VALVE 462-1007011 8
SPRING
Eaw N &4
Yo 462-1007902-01 8

17

SEAL, OIL

18




At FPAREERTD
FIG. 7 BELT TIMINGAND COVER




Bt FEPRRkERTS

FIG. 7 BELT TIMINGAND COVER

BiIS
ITEM
NO.

B R
DESCRIPTION

H =
PART NO.

HE

QTY.

T
REMARK

BIAERHRETNL
COVER
COMPTIMING  BELT
INSIDE

465Q-2/D-1000802-A

IE\ Jﬁ 1¢ %

BIAERHRED R
COVER
COMPTIMING  BELT
INSIDE

465Q-2/D-1000803

Ohds
COVEROUTSDE

465Q-2/D-1000012

BRR
GASKET,  TIMING
BELT COVER

465Q-2/D-1000036

RIRE
GROMMET,TIMING
BELT COVER NO.2

462-1000025-A

s
GROMMET,TIMING
COVERNO1

462-1000026-A

NE=S
SPACER,TIMING
COVERINSIDE

462-1000027

IRE ]2
BOLT,TIMING  BELT
COVER INSIDE

465Q-1000804

1857
BOLT,TIMING BELT
COVERINSIDE

462-1000228

BRI
SEAL,TIMING COVER
INSIDE

465Q-2/D-1000004

465Q-2/D-1000005

LR
SEAL,TIMING COVER
INSIDE

462-1000006

10

MENEE R
PULLEY,CAMSHAFT
TIMING BELT

465Q-1000032

11

KEY,CAMSHAFT
PULLE

462-1000031

20




Bt FEPRRkERTS

FIG. 7 BELT TIMINGAND COVER

S & W #oS ot &5t

NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
B _

12 BOLT 462-1000227 1
M2

13 OBSERVE HOLE 462-1000010 1
STIFLED
AH & _

14 BELT TIMING 465Q-1000035 1
KD DR

15 TENSIONER 465Q-2/D-1000910 1
ASSY, TIMING BELT
B _

16 BOLT 462-1700203 1
kO D

17 SPRING TENSIONER 465Q-2/D-1000028 1
B

18 BOLT GB5783-86 M4 x 12 1
N ERE

19 GROMMET TIMING 462-1000011-A 1
COVEROUTSDE
#H

20 = 462-1700208 1

WASHER BOLT

21




B\ BEREERD

FIG. 8 INTAKE MANIFOLD

22



B\ BEREE S

FIG.8 INTAKE MANIFOLD
s 2 IR o e e
o DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. | REMARK
HEEE S
1 |INTAKE 465Q-2/D1-1008800-01 1
MANIFOLD
HEEER
2 | INTAKE MANIFOLD | 462-1000041-01 2
GASKET
i _
3|t 465Q-1003201 8
2 "
4 |28 GB6177-86-M8 8
HSERN |
5 | INTAKE MANIFOLD | 465Q-2/D-1000124 1
BRACKET |
1R%] GB5786-86-M10 x 1.25 x 4
BOLT 20
° 2@ GB97.1-85-1 0-140HV 4
WASHER BOLT Ihadand
BET R _
7| pn 462-1000810 2
RSS2
8 |AR STRAIN | 4650Q-2/D1H-1000136 1
BRACKET
IRET AR i
o |k 462-1000810 2
SRR
10 |AIR STRAIN | 4650-2/D-1000134 1
BRACKET
IRET AR i
| ok 462-1000801 2
HEEDREERSE | 4650-1A/D-1100800 1 W %A
12 |MANIFOLD  AIR
PRESSURE SENSOR | 468QL 1-1100800 1 W7 B
LS
13 |BERE 465Q-1A/D-1000064 1

VACCUM HOSE

23




TR

B

FIG. 9 THROTTLE BODY

24



e =
B WRIMEE S
FIG.9 THROTTLE BODY
ﬁ%ﬁ 2 e N8 5%
NO PART NO. DECRIPTION QTY. REMARK
PCV i@ ]
1 PCV ASSY 4650Q-1014800 1
BEENE P
2 GAS DOFF PIPE 465Q-2/D1H-1000113 1
% o
3 CLIP 465Q-2/D-1000065 2
e BERE
4 THROTTLE 465Q-1A/D-1107902 1
POSITION SENSOR
T
5 IDLE AIR 465Q-1A/D-1107903 1
CONTROL VALVE
e AR ]
6 THROTTLE SHELL 468QL1-1107901 1
S AR ] oo
THROTTLE BODY 4680QL1-1107950 1 BRES
185 _
7 BOLT 462-1000218 3
8 IRE] 462-1000219 1

BOLT

25




B+ #HREERS

FIG 10 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

26



A+ H[EEES

FIG. 10 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

AV |
piliog) 4 W B B ik
NO PART NO. DECRIPTION QTY. REMARK
HE s ik o/
1 EXHAUST PIPE 465Q-2/D1-1008006 1
HE B B
EXHAUST o /M
2 MANIFOLD 465Q-2/D-1008820 1
GASKET
WA _
3 BOLT STUD 465Q-1003201 8
. o i e 462-1A2/D-1207800 1
OXYGEN SENSOR | 468QA-1207800 1 M7 % 0BD #1E!
WERE _
5 NUT M8 GB51-76 8
HEA I B R R
465Q-2/D1-1008850-0
6 EXHAUST ) -2/ 1
MANIFOLD COVER
WEET _
7 BOLT 462-1000228 4
REHLTH -
8 ENGINE SUSPEND 162-1000042 1
JeF -
9 CLIP 465Q-1000118 1
His 2 ~
10 GROUND WIRE 468QL-1000770 1

27




A+— HLsRES

FIG 11 OIL PUMP

2

A+— HLsRES

FIG 11 OIL PUMP

S & S oM | oo
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK

BRI D

1 OIL PUMP 462Q-2/D-1011950 1
BRGIRE 000018,

2 GASKET OIL PUMP 462-1000018-01 1
B _

3 BOLT 462-1000217 1
BT _

4 BOLT 462-1000218 5
BT _

5 BOLT 462-1000219 2
s

6 PIN OlL PUMP | 462-1000017 2
DOWEL

28




B+— KEHS
R PUMP

FIG 12 WATER PUM




B+—= KEHS

FIG 12 WATER PUMP

BiIS
ITEM
NO.

B R
DECRIPTI
ON

H s
PART NO.

HE

QTY.

&T
REMARK

1

KRB
WATER
PUMP

462Q-2/D-1307950

KERBF
GASKET,
WATER
PUMP

462-1000024-01

1857
BOLT

462-1000217

IRHE
BOLT
STUD

465Q-1A2/D-1002205

IRE
NUT

GB6177-86-M6

KEREZHE
WATER
PUMP
PULLEY

465Q-2/D1-1000037

1R%]
BOLT

462-1000233

KEREZH
WATER
PUMP
STRAP

465Q-2/D-1000229

30




B+= RAKEHD

FIG. 13 COOLANT PIPE




= ) faze
B+= AHKERD
FIG. 13 COOLANT PIPE
S 2 e S nE 251
NO DECRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK

AR 2IDIH.

1 INLET PIPE 465Q-2/D1H-1303810 1
OB D,

2 O-RING 465Q-2/D-1303006 1
A

4 INLET PIPE | 465Q-2/D-1303001 1
HOUSING
HAEBR

5 NLET PIPE | 462-1000050-A 1
HOUSING GASKET
BT _

6 BOLT 462-1000814 1
Bk

7 BOLT GB5789-86 M6 x 45 1
TREE

8 THERMOSTAT 465Q-2/D-1000044 1
COVER
TREA D

9 THERMOSTAT 465Q-2/D-1306950 1
BT 000220

10 BOLT 462-1000224-B 2
RARRE RS
COOLANT

11 TEMPERATURE 465Q-1A/D-1300800 1

SENSOR

32




B+ mEERs

FIG 14 RAIL WAY

B+ mEERs

FIG 14 RAIL WAY

Bis s F = 52 | =3
ITEM NO. DECRIPTION PART NO. QTY. | REMARK
TS ] ]
! RALI WAY ASSEMBLY | 46°Q-2/D1H-1104950 1
o | % 462-1002202 ,
BOLT 462-1000810
ErN aQ
FUMES Ak ] ]
3 OIL MUZZLE 465Q-1A/D-1104902 4
N b o +
FHEZTE .
4 OIL MUZZLE REAL 465Q-2/D-1000132 4
REARE R AT
FUEL ASSIGNION AND
5 PRESSURE N iep | 465Q-2/D1H-1104901 1
VALVE
6 g 462-1000228 2

BOLT

33




BT AR A K AL B A R R )

FIG. 15 CROOKED SHAFT POSITION SENSOR AND TRANSMISSION

34



BT AR A K AL B A R R )

FIG. 15 CROOKED SHAFT POSITION SENSOR AND TRANSMISSION

S & W #S ot &5t
NO DECRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK

BB

1 CROOKED SHAFT 468QL 1-3700800 1
POSITION SENSOR M7 Z 4
BT _

2 BOLT 462-1000801 1
AR O
XEE‘%/&\L’\& _ _ _

3 TRANSMISSION BS10-5A-1700950-02 1

35




Bty =3P

FIG 16 START MOTOR

Bty =3P

FIG. 16 START MOTOR

E%j 2 H s e S5t
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK

BB -

1 START MOTOR 465Q-2/D-3708950 1
RRE

2 PIN OlIL PUMP | 465Q-1A2/D-1000103 2
DOWEL
0] _

3 BOLT 462-1700203 2

36




 ELHLER 23

FIG. 17 ALTERNATOR

B+t




B+t KEIEHD

FIG. 17 ALTERNATOR

LS g @ T NS 25
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
BN PR

1 ALTERNATOR 465Q-2/D1H-3701950 1
R AR

2 ALTERNATOR 465Q-2/D-1000040 1
ADJUST ARM
IR AR ]

5 BOLT 462-1000812 1
i 462-1000249 1
PLATE
BT AR _

4 BOLT 462-1000816 2
RegH20
ALTERNATOR

5 LOWER 465Q-2/D-1000890 1
BRACKET
m%%jl%\m - _ 3

6 BOLT GB5789-86-M8*20 3
185 _ _

7 BOLT 462-1000215-B 1
RENIE

8 ALTERNATOR 465Q-2/D-1000122 1

BUSH

38




&)\ DA465Q-2/D1H 43 Ha 2e3 4

FIG. 18 DISTRIBUTOR

LR I Bt

BN

E

39



&+ /\ DA465Q-2/D1H 43 Hi B8R4y

FIG. 18 DISTRIBUTOR

A S %W ff 5 Bk it
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
AN W4 b
]j EEJ%&/QA‘):'&A _ B
! DISTRIBUTOR AssEwpLy | 16°472/D1-3706950 1
9/3/4/5/6 e R BEL 2 26 5 ik 465Q-2/D1H-3707900 1 e
HIGH PRESSURE DAMP 465Q-2,/D3-3707900 1 N7 ZGF
% —
7 CLIP 462-1000068-B 1
WEET
8 BOLT 462-1000243 1
R R -
J SOFT WIRE BRANKET 465Q-2/D-1000067 1
BRET L,
10 BOLT 462-1000813 1

T Bk 465Q-2/D3-3707900 4k, R4 M1 RGH .

40




B+ Z[REED

FIG 19 AIR FILTER

BRSNS

41



B+

RIEER Y

FIG 19 AIR FILTER

S 2 R e K &5t
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
REISEER B
1 |ARR FILTER | 465Q-2/D1H-1109950 1
ASSEMBLY
i
2 | Q67262 1
reE i i
3 (B 465Q-2/D1H-1000081 1
gl
4 | Q67262 1
i
5 |00 Q67252 1
reE i i
6 |ho 465Q-2/D1H-1000080 1
gl i .
7| 465Q-2/D1H-1000066 1
reE i
8 [Ee 465Q-1000093 1
reE i i
9 |BS 465Q-2/D1H-1000079 1
=& oI
10 | Ay 465Q-2/D-1000820 1
reE i i
n o |Be 465Q-2/D1H-1000094 1
RIS/ TER AL
12 |AIR FILTER | 465Q-2/D1H-1000860 1
BRACKET
0RE] i
13| o 462-1000221 1
b -2/D-
u | M 465Q-2/D-1000066 4
15 | B 465Q-1000092-01 2

HOOP

42




A=+ bR KRB ER D

FIG. 20 ENGINE WIRING HARNESSAND COMPRESSOR

43



A=+ bR KRB ER D

FIG. 20 ENGINE WIRING HARNESSAND COMPRESSOR

VA= % W 5 Aok ik
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. REMARK
FRAAHLE 1
1 COMPRESSOR 468QL1-8104950 1
TRAHL -
2 COMPRESSOR STRAP 465Q-2/D1-8104034 1
IR R,
—-86-M8*
3 BOLT GB5789-86-M8*25 2
AR
—-86-M8*
4 BOLT GB5789-86-M8+*30 4
P4 Bl 2 S8
5 COMPRESSOR 465Q-2/D1-8104035 1
BRADKET
- . - - & DA465Q-2/D1H
& Lk 465Q-2/D1-3724950 ;;EFF 650-2/
_ _ _ = - ~
HARNESS 465Q-2/D1-3724950-02 1 DA4650-2/HU3
IR R,
—-86-M8*
7 BOLT GB5789-86-M8*55 2
IR R
8 BOLT GB5789-86-M8*35 1

vE: A DA465Q-2/D1H1 M AEZS ML, #ok) T DA465Q-2/D1H1 HL2Y,

PERAT L elr . ORI .

Kb AL %




ik BHH
B— AR

FIG.1 SHAFT INPUT ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSON

45



B— A
FIG.1 SHAFTINPUT ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSON
A= ERCAF LR TR (1) LERES gy &V
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY REMARK
—Eﬂﬂ‘;ﬂﬁq/&d\m wa
1 SEAL, INPUT SHAFT OIL BS10-4-1701880 1
IR !
2 BEARING, INPUT SHAFT R GB/T276-94 6304/P6 1
—4f
3 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION | BS10-4-1701025 1
INPUT
TRET AR
4 BEARING, 3RD. 4TH&5TH | BS10-4-1700820 3
GEAR
=R F AL
5 GEAR COMP, INPUT | BS10-4-1701920 1
SHAFT 3RD
SIRELIA =
6 RING, HIGH SPEED SYNC BS10-5-1701024 2
SRBEEFE
7 SPRING, HIGH SPEED | BS10-4-1701071 2
SYNC
SREEER o
8 HUB, HIGH SPEED SYNC BS10-5-1701044 1
SIRBR "
9 KEY, HIGH SPEED SYNC BS10-4-1701038 3
SIRINAE
10 SLEEVE, HIGH SPEED | BS10-4-1701039 1
SYNC
I\
11 CIRCLIP, HIGH SPEED | BS10-5-1701029 1
SYNC HUB
PO hiN B Ak
12 GEAR COMP, INPUT | BS10-4-1701930 1
SHAFT 4TH
— B[S "
13 BEARING. INPUT SHAFT L BS10-4-1701890 1
TSN E
14 SPACER, INPUT SHAFT | BS10-5-1701052 1

5TH GEAR

46




Bl — ARSI
FIG.1 SHAFT INPUT ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSON
i R T smaenn | TR | e
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
NO. DESCRIPTION o oty | REmARK
BaL =Bk " )
15 | GEAR. INPUT SHAFT 5TH | BS10-4-1701051-01 1
TtEEPIR N
16 | RING, 5TH sPEED SYnc | BS10->-1701028 1
hitgE~E !
17 | SPRING, 5TH SPEED sync | BS1O-4-1701053 2
hisFEEER N
18 | huB,5TH sPEED SYyne | BSIOS1701055 1
TtsaR !
19 | Kev,sTHspEED SYNC | BSIO41701023 3
TN E "
20 | SLEEVE, 5TH SPEED SYNC | DoL0-41701058 1
IEHER -
2L | PLATE 5THSYNCHuB | BSLO->17010%6 1
2 | i BS10-5-1701066 1

CIRCLIP, INPUT SHAFT

47




B ARl —HhER )

FIG.2 SHAFT COUNTER ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSION

48



B Al Rl

FIG.2 SHAFT COUNTER ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSION

3 vAR=: EHAF 44 FR ERAFS (& 1FT) TR %
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
o, DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY | REMARK
ApE
1 BEARING,  COUNTER | GB/T297-94 33005 1
SHAFT R
—iH
2 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION | BS10-4-1701027-01 1
COUNTER
TR
3 BEARING, 1ST&2ND | BS10-4-1701990 2
GEAR
— S MENEE
4 GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT | BS10-4-1701031-01 1
1ST
— S EHIR =
5 RING 197 GEARSYNC | BS1O-5-1701015 1
KRB ERE
6 SPRING, LOW SPEED | BS10-4-1701041 2
SYNC
RREEERN "
! HUB, LOW SPEED SyNc | 551041701043 1
ERBkR N
8 <oy LOW SPEED SYNC | BS10-4-1701016 3
NESE
9 CIRCLIP, LOW SPEED | BS10-5-1701018 1
SYNC HUB
IRIRINEGE
10 | SLEEVE, LOW SPEED | BS10-4-1701042 1
SYNC
—REA -
11 | QNG 2D GEAR SyNC | BSLO-5-1701045 1
M ThiEE
12 | GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT | BS10-4-1701032-01 1
2ND
=M EhEE
13 | GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT | BS10-4-1701033 1
3RD
14 | BRE BS10-5-1701046 1

SPACER, 3RD&4TH GEAR

49




K—

AP TR AR I 4

FIG.2 SHAFT COUNTER ASSEMBLY OF TRANSMISSION

Iz FHCAFAIR TS (E ) LIS (& HiE
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.(SPAREPART | 1 | REMARK
NO. NO)
PO M ENE%E
15 | GEAR, COUNTER | BS10-4-1701034 1
SHAFT 4TH
A
16 | BEARING ASSY, | GB/T297-94 32004 1
COUNTER SHAFT
17 | BRI BS10-4-1700022 L
SHIM, BEARING SET | (-1, -2, -3, -4)
RLEY N[k
18 | GEAR, COUNTER | BS10-4-1701059 1
SHAFT 5TH
DA BIERIRE
19 [ NUT, COUNTER | BS10-5-1701057 1

SHAFT

50




B= ST

FIG.3 SHAFT ASSEMBLY OF REV GEAR

51



— )
B= EEHms
FIG.3 SHAFT ASSEMBLY OF REV GEAR
NEVA= FHECAFA PR TR (#F) LIS gy U
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY REMARK
RS m ) AT B
1 GEAR COMP, REVERSE | BS10-4-1701870 1
IDLER
FRVRS v 1) A7 8 i 244
2 SPACER, T/M REV | BS10-4-1701062 1
GEAR
RS v 1) AT 0 A A
3 SHAFT COMP, T/M REV | BS10-5-1701970 1
GEAR
B
4 WASHER, REVERSE | BS10-4-1700014 1
SHAFT BOLT
INIE A Mol -LE
s | BETISREET | oo o .

BOLT, REVERSE SHAFT

52




B ZEEaSE
FIG.4 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

53



SR or £ 3 iy

FIG.4 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

Slivas;
ITEM
NO.

FRLAFAAFR
DESCRIPTION

TR (&A1)
PART NO.(SPARE
PART NO)

LR
QTY.

T
REMARK

TERRIE
WASHER, FRONT DIFF
PINION THR

BS10-4-2303046-A

TEN®
PINION,
DIFFERENTIAL

FRONT

BS10-5-2303044-A

TEN%RH
SHAFT,
PINION

DIFF SIDE

BS10-5-2303047

ST
PIN, DIFF SIDE PINION
SHAFT

GB879-86 5x35

SRR
WASHER, DIFF SIDE GR

BS10-5-2303043-A

S LS
GEAR,
DIFFERENTIAL

FRONT

BS10-5-2303002-B

1RiE
BOLT,
DRIVEN

SPEEDOMETER

GB5789-86 AM6x16

RERNNEES
GEAR COMP,
SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN

BS10-4-3802820-01

MABIR RS
LOCK SPACER, FRONT
DIFFERENTIAL

BS10-4-2303004

10

1REg
NUT,
DIFFERENTIAL

FRONT

GB6171-86 M10x1.25

11

MENEEIRE]
BOLT,
DIFFERENTIAL

FRONT

BS10-4-2303003

12

B RIHHBHE DA
SEAL,  FRONT
RIGHT SIDE OIL

DIFF

BS10-4-2303820

54




S ot & iy

FIG.4 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

VA= F WA 44 F5 AT (A 5) LER/Ee iy <y %
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY. REMARK
LIyE
13 BEARING, GB276-94 6207/P6 1
DIFFERENTIAL SIDE R
REXRFHIAR
14 GEAR, SPEEDOMETER | BS10-4-3802012-01 1
DRIVE
ERMENAE " i
15 GEAR FINAL BS10-4-2302001-01 1
EIREBE AR
16 CASE, FRONT | BS10-4-2303001-02-B 1
DIFFERENTIAL
LEyE
17 BEARING, GB276-94 6008/P6 1
DIFFERENTIAL SIDE L
R E
18 SEAL, FRONT DIFF LEFT | BS10-4-2303830 1

SIDE OIL

55




BA SR

FIG.5 LEVER COMP ASSEMBLY, REVERSE GEAR

56



Hh BERXED

FIG.5 LEVER COMPASSEMBLY, REVERSE GEAR

RS ETT A ER (AT | PR | &E
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY. REMARK
R =
1 LEVER COMP, REVERSE | BS10-4-1702860-01 1
GEAR SHIFT
igis
2 BOLT, REVERSE GEAR | GB9074.15-88-M8x20 2
SHIFT
R
3 ARM, REVERSE GEAR | BS10-5-1702016 1
SHIFT
IR N
4 PIN. GEAR SHFIT SHAFT BS10-5-1702007 7
TR
5 BALL, GEAR SHIFT | GB308-89 5/16 6
SHAFT
B
6 SHAFT, 5TH & REV | BS10-5-1702022 1
GEAR SHF GUIDE
FRLRY N
7 FORK, 5TH GEAR SHIFT BS10-5-1702023 1
T LE
8 CIRCLIP, 5TH & REV | GB894.1-86-12 1
GEAR SHF GUIDE
FRLER T IRET N
9 PLUG, 5TH GEAR SHIFT BS10-4-1702053 1
ER SRS
10 SPRING, REV GEAR SHF | BS10-5-1702052 1
ARM
W=
11 SPRING, S5TH&REV | BS10-4-1702049 1
SPEED LOCATING
B
12 WASHER, GEAR SHIFT | GB848-85-10-200HV 3

SHAFT

57




BT sk SRy

FIG.5 LEVER COMPASSEMBLY, REVERSE GEAR

SIS
ITEM
NO.

R K
DESCRIPTION

RS ()
PART NO.(SPARE
PART NO)

IR
QTY.

#E
REMARK

13

BS10-5-1702046

1RE]
BOLT, GEAR SHIFT
SHAFT

14

BS10-5-1702048

B
SPRING, LOW&HIGH
SPEED LOCATING

15

BS10-5-1702026

(EN L =2
SHAFT, 5TH & REV
GEAR SHIFT

16

BS10-5-1702029

=. DO
SHAFT, HIGH SPEED
GEAR SHIFT

17

BS10-5-1702015

{2, ALE
YOKE, 5TH &
REVERSE GEAR
SHIFT

18

BS10-5-1702019

=. IIEX
FORK, HIGH SPEED
GEAR SHIFT

19

BS10-4-1702075

=. DOfSiisE
YOKE, HIGH SPEED
GEAR SHIFT

20

BS10-5-1702073

—. IS
YOKE, LOW SPEED
GEAR SHIFT

21

BS10-5-1702008

S
PIN, GEAR SHFIT
SHAFT INNER

22

BS10-5-1702027

—. TISIRXEH
SHAFT, LOW SPEED
GEAR SHIFT

23

BS10-5-1702017

—. THEIRY
FORK, LOW SPEED
GEAR SHIFT

58




BN S o

FIG.6 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT

59



BN B

FIG.6 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT

SIS
ITEM
NO.

R4 R
DESCRIPTION

Tl (@)
PART NO.(SPARE
PART NO)

CERSE iy
QTY.

it
REMARK

IS REER R
JOINT, GEAR  SHIFT
CONTROL

BS10-5-1702920

NE
BUSH, GEAR SHIFT
CONTROL

BS10-4-1702003

1857
BOLT, CONTROL SHAFT

BS10-5-1702034

IREg
NUT, CONTROL SHAFT

GB6177-86-M8

AL RN
SHAFT COMP, GEAR
SHIFT

BS10-5-1702810

1RE]
BOLT, GEAR SHIFT
SHAFT

BS10-5-1702046

B
WASHER, GEAR SHIFT
SHAFT BOLT

BS10-4-1702042

R S| SEnbh
SPRING, GEAR SHIFT
DETENT

BS10-5-1702041

IR
BALL, GEAR SHIFT
SHAFT

GB308-89 5/16

10

RS LR E
BOOT, GEAR SHIFT
SHAFT

BS10-5-1702031

11

R E VR
SEAL, GEAR SHF SHAFT
OIL

BS10-4-1702910

12

EEg:]
BOLT, GEAR SHIFT
YOKE

BS10-5-1702203

13

A
ARM, GEAR SHIFT

BS10-5-1702032

14

AL A
YOKE, GEAR SHIFT

BS10-5-1702033

60




SRS prid 2

FIG.7 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT&SELECT

—

2—=
—

—8

3 : 16 —&

2—=3 m—w

0

(e °

61



SRS prid 2

FIG.7 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT&SELECT

SIS
ITEM
NO.

R4 R
DESCRIPTION

TS (@ T)
PART NO.(SPARE
PART NO)

LIRS 8
QTY.

H#E
REMARK

Y E i ]
SHAFT, GEAR SHIFT &
SELECT

BS10-5-1702025

E+E
E-RING, SHIFT &
SELECT SHAFT

BS10-5-1702067

B
WASHER, SHIFT &
SELECT SHAFT

BS10-5-1702066

RO S
SPRING, LOW SPEED
SELECT

BS10-4-1702035-01

AEATFRATIRE]
BOLT, GEAR SHIFT
LOCATING

BS10-5-1702201

g
WASHER, GEAR SHIFT
LOCATING

GB97.1-85-10-200HV

S
PIN, SHIFT & SELECT
LEVER INNER

BS10-5-1702014

I
PIN, SHIFT & SELECT
LEVER OUTER

BS10-5-1702013

A D
LEVER, GEAR SHIFT &
SELECT

BS10-4B-1702012

10

B3R
PLATE, GEAR SHIFT
INTERLOCK

BS10-5-1702011

11

A, sONRE
SPRING, REV & 5TH
SELECT

BS10-4-1702036-01

12

S
PIN, GEAR SHIFT CAM
GUIDE

BS10-5-1702006

13

PEE
GUIDE, 5TH & REV
GEAR SHF CAM

BS10-5-1702068

62




SRS prid 2

FIG.7 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, GEAR SHIFT& SELECT

SEVASs E A TRAS () | BAESCR #HE
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY. | REMARK
BN ON R E
14 | SPRING, CAM GUIDE | BS10-5-1702047 1
RETURN
B, RSSO
15 | CAM, 5TH & REV GEAR | BS10-5-1702009 1
SHIFT
SEIEH
16 | PIN, 5TH & REV GEAR | BS10-5-1702007 1

SHIFT CAM

63




BN\ BEE&HE

FIG.8 CLUTCHASSEMBLY

64



B\ BEEasaa

FIG.8 CLUTCHASSEMBLY

EE A FWCAE A4 FR ERCT (A7) LEREEE (i *rE
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE

o, DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY. | REMARK
®E

1 BUSH, CLUTCH | BS10-5-1601023 1
RELEASE SHAFT
DEHEA

2 SHAF SET, CLUTCH | BS10-5-1601840 1
RELEASE
DEHIR S

3 BEARING, CLUTCH | BS10-4-1601910 1
RELEASE
DEHEE

4 SPRING, RELEASE | BS10-5-1601022 1
SHAFT RETURN
®E

5 BUSH, CLUTCH | BS10-5-1601021 1
RELEASE SHAFT
DEIHHE AL

6 SEAL, CLUTCH | BS10-4-1601820 1
RELEASE SHAFT
1263

7 NUT, CLUTCH RELEASE | GB6177-86-M8 1
ARM
BaBLE "

8 ARM. CLUTCH RELEASE | BS10-5-1601035 1
124%

9 BOLT, CLUTCH | GB5789-86-M8x35 1
RELEASE ARM
%5 -

L BS10-5-1700003 1
IZET R _

1 | BOLT, cLUTCH cover® | 4621000810 6
BEaEENTARE o

12 | CoVeRassy GLureH | HH11-2-1601900 1
T A8 || S o

13 | BOSMIERN LH11-2-1601800 1

DISC COMP, CLUTCH

65




EJu AR E R A

FIG.9 APPENDIX PARTS OF TRANSMISSION

66



BJu 2 A H R

FIG.9 APPENDIX PARTS OF TRANSMISSION

SEVAST RECAF AR RS @& MT) | R &
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY. | REMARK
[y e "

1 BOLT. COVER COMP BS10-4-1701099 11
AINLEB AR

2 CASE, TRANSAXLE | BS10-5A-1701001-02 1
RIGNT
[y e

3 BOLT, LEFT CASE OIL | GB9074.15-88 M6x12 2
HOLD
DA EESBIR

4 PLATE, LEFT CASE OIL | BS10-5-1701022 1
HOLD
BB AN

5 GUTTER COMP, INPUT | BS10-5-1700800 1
OIL
IRER .

6 PLUG, T/M OIL HOLE BS10-4-1700202 1
b prie i | m s N

7 CASE SET, GEAR SHFT | BS10-5-1702870 1
GUIDE
mE

8 BRACKET, RDTR HOSE | BS10-4-1700008 1
CLAMP
R4

9 BOLT, GEAR SHIFT | GB5789-86-AM6x25 4
GUIDE
AE i

10 CLAMP COMP 462-1000860 1
KRN )

11 CLAMP COMP 462-1000850 1
LA Py

12 CLAMP COMP 465Q-2/D1-1000830 1
BIZETHXR "

13 SWITCH ASSY, BACK up | BS10-4-3729950 1
[ENE T DAL

14 COVER COMP, | BS10-5-1701820 1

TRANSMISSION SIDE

67




BJu 2 A H R

FIG.9 APPENDIX PARTS OF TRANSMISSION

PA= EHA 24 R ERCAT (AT AR S En
ITEM PART NO.(SPARE

O, DESCRIPTION PART NO) QTY. | REMARK
1857 -

15 BOLT. TIM LEFT CASE | GBB19-85-M6x16 5
AN BB E | EHEMR =

16 PLATE TIM LERT CASE | BSLO-5-1700011 1
PHEFIR

17 CASE, TRANSAXLE | BS10-5-1701002 1
LEFT
AR o

18 AN COMP 465Q-2/D1-1000840 1
12

19 BOLT, TRANSAXLE | GB5789-86 AM8x40 14
LEFT CASE
P EER

20 CAP, TRANSAXLE LEFT | BS10-5-1700006 1
CASE
O FTEBR BB i

21 oG GB3452.1-92 51.5%1.8 1
HUBIBER AL N

22 PLUG. TIM OIL DRAIN BS10-4-1700810 1
REIRE

23 RUBBER COVER, | 462-1701004 1
CHECKING WINDOW
RWmE

24 BRACKET, RDTR HOSE | 462-1000042 1
CLAMP
K5 =

25 oLip BS10-5-1700002 1
—

26 ENE BS10-1700012 2

SET COLLAR

68




